TTTTTTJan I st Uit aae

R P.B3
JAN-17-2085 B1:55
Lt ). l
© AMEDRIBAISSFZROLMUTUATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | **™ - CONTRACT ID COSE PROE, ) OFPFF
2. AVENDMENTMODIFICATIIN ND. 3, EFFECTIVE DaTE 2, RESUISITION/PURSHASE REG. NC, S PROJESTND, ff woplicadle)
M002 : ! Ses Blk 15C. | CFO~05-328M002
& ISSUED BY L 3100 7.ADMINISTERED BY (I 6thet than lem B) IBLOD
: CODE cope
U.S.. Nuclear Regularory Cormission U.5. N¥uclear Regulatory Commission
Div, of Contracts _ . biv. of Contracts
aAttn: Rache. Glhros, (301) 415-0115 Mail stop T=7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-P Attrn: Rachel Gleros, (301) 41S-0115
Washington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR  {No., Stwes, eounty, Stuta &nd ZIP Codel ’ (4 |84. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

GANTZ WILEY RESEARCH CONSULTING GROOP INC ©B. DATED (SEE TEM11)

901 MARQUETTE 2VE 1utucmﬂc:imnor CONTRAC/ORDER NO.
Suzre 1800 DR-08-05-328
MINNEAPOLIS MN 554023212

108 DAYED (SEEITCM 13)

cosE 612619890 I ~ |raciny ccoe X |06-22-2005
‘ | 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
(] the above numbere sdhdlatlon Is amended as set forth In lterr: 14. The hour and dale specified Tar recalpt of Offers [(Jis extanded, [ Jis not extended.

Offars must acknowlsdge roce:pt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the sollcliation cr as amenaad, by one of tha following misthode:

(a) By compleling llerrs B and 18, and retumning oopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of his amandment on sack copy of the
offer submmsd; or (c) By separale letter or telapram which Includes a refaranca lo the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEPGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPE(XFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. |l by vinue of this amenament you dasira ta change an offer alrsady submirad, such change may be imade
by lolagram or letter, pmvlded each telagram or letter makes refsrenca o the solicitation and this amendment, and s rscaived prior {o tha opening hour
_and date :penﬁed
72 ACCOLNTING AN "”’"""""]’"’” DATA  Mroaied)  ggR No.: 67N-15-5H1-351 Job Code! N7133 BOC: 252A
- Appn No.: 31X0200 Amount: $2,000.00 FFPS No: CFO 06311
| 13. THIS ITEM AFPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

S IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
|

0 | a. YH)SCMNGE ORODZR 135 ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Spocry suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRATT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {6 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {110h a9 ehanpes in paylng eMeo, approprietion dote. ale)
SEY FORTH IN [TEM 1, PURSUANT YO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(n). . .

© THIS, SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,
» FAR 43.103(a} {3)

0. OTHER {Spacity lyps of mocification ang suchorly)

E. IMPORTANT: Goantractor D is not., E is requlrad 10 sign this document and return ___ 2 coples 1o the i3sulng office,

14, DEECRIFTION OF AMENDMVENTMODIFICATION  [Organized by UCF sartion haadl hd;ldmn latald ¢l subjuct manes wnem fuaatble.)

See astdched pages 2+-3 for description of modification

Exuapl o5 provided hemin, ot 19nns and condons of the cocumant burencad in hem BA of 104, s horetofors chanped. remaine unchangsd and In full foreo gnd sffsct
£

124, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Typm or pant}
Leo €. en‘dwu-a(a z) DONALD a&. KING
Execatvy Cmc.u\\;u-\» ul cg»mc-rm*ez{xign /) ﬂ
1, comc'romnrraaoa 15C. DATE GIONED U . 16C. DA s'on
x* J 7.] sw Foola
T {Signawre B b g :’L 0 /0

4 —' S‘TANDAPE: {REV, ‘553)

TEMPLATE- ADMODT. .y BEVIEW COMPLETE ANNIO0?



DR-09-005-328
Modification 002
Page 2 of 3

The purposes of this modification are to: (1) add a line item and provide funding for the Brief to
CFO on results of Teambuilding/Consultation that was included in the Statement of Work, but
inadvertently not included in the original cost proposal and resultant purchase order; (2) add a
line itam for final deliverables and revise the final deliverables from, “Action list and timetable for
implementation to further improve the OCFO Workplace” to *Summary Report on the results of
the 19 Teambuilding Sessions and a Plan for the CFO to use in developing furthers actions to
improve the OCFO workplace. “; (3) Extend the period of performance from February 28, 2006
to September 30, 2006 to allow time for the telephone based coaching support for participants.
‘Specific changes to the purchase order are described below:

1. Atlachment 1, Statement of Work, is revised as follows:
(I) Paragraph entitled, “Scope of Work,” the last sentence, is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

The contractor shall provide a final product which includes a Summary Report on the results of
the 19 Teambuilding Sessions conducted from July-November 2005, under purchase orders
DR-08-05-318 and DR-09-05-328, and a Plan for the CFO to use in developing further actions
to improve the OCFO workplace. The plan shall include areas to focus improvement based on
the teambuilding results and other information and discussion points for the CFO to use in a

- Senior Management Conference. The plan shall also include an approach for the CFO to use ,
together with OCFO managers, to identify issues and develop specific actions at the OCFQ
Senio- Management Conference. '

(i) Paragraph entitled, “Deliverables and Due Dates,” the last bullet under the first paragraph, is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Final Deliverable: Summary Report on the results of Teambuilding Sessions and a Plan for
CFO to use in developing further actions to improve the OCFO workplace.

(i) Paragraph entitled, “Period of Performance,” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

The period of performance is from date of award through September 30, 2006.

2. Add to Attachment 2, Line ltems, the following:

ITEM DESCRIPTION : QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
NO.
009 Brief CFO on results of

Team Building/Consultation $ 1,200.00

010 Final Deliverables: Summary $ 800.C0
Report on Teambuilding Sessions

and Plan for CFO to use in developing

further actions to improve the OCFO

workplace




DR-09-05-328
Modification 002
Page 3 of 3

3. The obligated amount of the purchase order is increased by $2,000.00 from $34,961.20 to
$36,9611.20.

4. The total price of the purchase order is increased by $2,000.00 from $34,961.20 to
$36,9611.20.

5. All other terms and conditions of the purchase order remain the same.



